
 
 
 

IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 

HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON 

 

ORDER 24-22-05-01H In the Matter of Approving the Contract 

Modification of Contract 22-S-0008 Janitorial 

Turn-Over Cleaning for Residential Units 

 

WHEREAS, the Janitorial Turn-Over Cleaning for Residential Housing Units contract 

(hereafter referred to as the Contract) was signed between Homes for Good and Sani-Clean of 

Eugene on 04/25/2022 for a one year term with an option to renew twice for an additional 

year.  

WHEREAS, the procurement was run in compliance with the Board approved 

procurement policy.  

WHEREAS, the Contract was signed with a “not to exceed limit” of $140,000.00. 

WHEREAS, the Contract was renewed in April 2023 for an additional one year term with 

a remaining contract balance of $37,203.00 

WHEREAS, cost for services has increased and the remaining balance of the Contract is 

insufficient to cover a one year renewal term.  

WHEREAS, approximately $50,000.00 is spent annually on the services as outlined in the 

Contract.  

WHEREAS, Homes for Good would like to renew the Contract for a final one year term 

and add an additional $50,000.00 to the remaining contract balance.  

WHEREAS, cost for services has increased and the remaining balance of the Contract is 

insufficient to cover a one year renewal term.  

WHEREAS the proposed amendment follows the board approved procurement policy.  

 

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:  

Contract 22-S-0008 for Janitorial Turn-Over Cleaning for Residential Services be renewed for an 
additional one-year term and an additional $50,000.00 be added to the remaining contract 
balance of $13,703.00. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



DATED this                day of                                             , 2024 

 

 

__________________________________________________   

Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners   

__________________________________________________   

Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners   

22nd May

Michelle Thurston (May 22, 2024 14:48 PDT)



Sani-Clean Board Order
Final Audit Report 2024-05-22

Created: 2024-05-22

By: Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAA0dk4H0UvP4RFDSTLQ8AbPmkHm5Lj06y

"Sani-Clean Board Order" History
Document created by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org)
2024-05-22 - 9:08:27 PM GMT

Form filled by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org)
Form filling Date: 2024-05-22 - 9:27:32 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to mthurston@homesforgood.org for signature
2024-05-22 - 9:27:33 PM GMT

Email viewed by mthurston@homesforgood.org
2024-05-22 - 9:47:40 PM GMT

Signer mthurston@homesforgood.org entered name at signing as Michelle Thurston
2024-05-22 - 9:48:39 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Michelle Thurston (mthurston@homesforgood.org)
Signature Date: 2024-05-22 - 9:48:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature
2024-05-22 - 9:48:42 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
2024-05-22 - 10:17:41 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
Signature Date: 2024-05-22 - 10:17:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2024-05-22 - 10:17:52 PM GMT


		2024-05-22T15:17:54-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




